

Media Contact: Kevin Kutcher

503-869-7207 Kevin.Kutcher@CHRSolutions.com

## CHR Solutions Announces Dr. Arun Pasrija as Chief Executive Officer

**Houston, TX – April 4, 2014:** CHR Solutions, Inc., a leading provider of engineering, managed services, BSS/OSS and Cloud technology to communications service providers, today announced that James Taylor has resigned as CEO to pursue other opportunities. The Board of Directors has appointed Arun Pasrija, currently a board member, President and COO, and cofounder, to the additional position of Chief Executive Officer. James Taylor, who is one of the largest shareholders, will remain as a member of the Board of Directors, and will assume the role as special advisor to the Chairman of the Board.

"I cannot say enough positive about the team we have built and the great clients we support every day. It is truly a joy to watch companies you build grow beyond the need for a founder. I am thrilled to participate with, and continue to support, my friend and founding partner Arun in his new role as the CEO. I have all of the confidence in him and the management team," said James Taylor, CHR Founder and Director

Don Benson, Chairman of the Board said, "James has been instrumental in the founding and driving of the vision for CHR from a start up to a multi-million dollar company with clients in all 50 states and international locations. James has helped grow the management team and valued employees to over 500 industry experts. His daily contributions will be missed, but his ongoing support as director and advisor will be appreciated. Additionally, we look forward to CHR's next phase of growth under the leadership of Arun Pasrija."

In addition to being a co-founder of CHR Solutions, Arun has been responsible for numerous start-ups, mergers, acquisitions, and divestitures over the course of his career in technology. In 2003, he co-founded Global 1 Source Group (G1SG), which merged with CHR in 2006. Before G1SG, Arun was the Senior Vice President, Operations, for L-3 Communications' fixed-wireless spin-off business unit. Prior to this, at AT&T/Lucent, Arun earned 15 years of broad management experience in various executive-level roles in both domestic and international markets. His responsibilities included general P&L management, global operations, system-level product development, technology management, mergers and acquisitions, international business, and strategic planning and implementation. For Lucent's Power Division, he served as the expatriate country manager of India and later managed this \$500 million Dallas-based division. He is a charter member and on the Board of TIE Houston, a global organization focused on fostering entrepreneurship. He is a five-time Ernst & Young Entrepreneur of the Year finalist for the Gulf coast region.

"I am excited to take on the additional role of CEO. I am truly thankful to James for his entrepreneurial drive and dedication to build this business to this level. It has been a fun journey with my friend and co-founder. I look forward to continuing to work with my management team, along with the Board's support to align the business to meet the needs of our clients," said Arun Pasrija, CEO and President.

For more information about CHR Solutions, visit www.chrsolutions.com or find us on Twitter at @CHRSolutions.

## **About CHR Solutions, Inc.**

CHR Solutions, Inc. is a leading provider of software solutions, engineering, and managed/cloud services to communication service providers around the world. CHR's team of industry experts help clients grow revenue, reduce cost, improve operations, manage risk, and align technology. CHR serves more than 900 clients, and employs over 500 team members, with 10 offices and two network operating centers in five states and two countries.